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Scope Certificate

Certificate No. ORG/SC/1603/000875

NEDSPICE PROCESSING INDIA PVT. LTD.
12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Cochin, Ernakulam, Kerala-
682002

This is to certify that the product(s) and area(s) of

the mentioned organisation inspected by

CU INSPECTIONS INDIA PVT LTD. are in
accordance with requirements of

India's National Programme for
Organic Production Standards
(Considered equivalent to

Council regulation (EC)No. 834/2007(Category A & F)
and Swiss Organic Farming Ordinance for unprocessed
plant products originating in India)

For the following process,
Processing
this Certificate is issued.

This certificate is valid from
29/04/2022 until 27/03/2023

This certificate is valid for those product(s) and

area(s) that are specified in the
annexe ORG/SC/1603/000875 A,

The validity of this certificate solely depends on the
continued compliance with the required standards
and is subject to annual surveillance inspections.
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Authorised By:
Ms. KanchangaurT Bhosele
Certifier

Issued Date: 30/04/20
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Accreditation No.under NPOP
NPOP/NAB/0010
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CU INSPECTIONS INDIA PVT LTD.,

22nd & 23rd Floor, B Wing Arihant Aura, Plot No. 13/1, TTC, Opp, Turbhe Railway Station, Thane Belapur Road, MIDC Side, Navi Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra-

400705
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Accreditation No.under NPOP
NPOP/NAB/0010

Certification Characteristics

ORG/SC/1603/000875 A

Processing Unit Name & Address

NEDSPICE PROCESSING INDIA PVT. LTD.,12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Cochin, Ernakulam, Kerala-
682002

FSSAI Licence Number : 10012041000200 having Capacity (in MT/day) 25.000000

Processor Product(s):

Product S. No. |Processed Product(s) Organic Status Trade Name

1 Black Pepper Organic

2 Black Pepper cracked Organic Black Pepper Cracked/Milled

3 Black pepper ground/powder- sterilized Organic Black Pepper ground Steam
Sterilized

4 Black Pepper Powder Organic —

5 Black pepper whole sterilized Organic Black Pepper Whole Steam

. Sterilized

6 Cariander Powder Organic

7 Corlander Powder sterilized Organic Coriander powder steam
sterilized

8 Coriander seed/whole Organic Coriander Seed/Whole ,

Coriander whole Steam Sterilized

] Cumin Powder Organic Cumin Powder, Cumin Powder

steam sterillzed

10 Cumin seed Organic Cumin Seed, Cumin Seed steam
sterilized
11 Fennel Powder Organlc Fennel Powder , Fennel Powder

steam sterilized

12 Fennel/saunf Organic Fennel Seed , Fennel Seed Steam
sterilized
13 Fenugreek Organic Fenugreek Seed, Fenugreek Seed

Steam Sterilized

CU INSPECTIONS INDIA PVT LTD,,
22nd & 23rd Floor, B Wing Arthant Aura, Plot No. 13/1, TTC, Opp, Turbhe Rall@@@fm@{l/arm Belapur Road, MIDC Side, Navl Mumbai, Mumbai, Maharashtra-
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14 Fenugreek Powder (Methi Powder) Organic Fenugreek Powder, Fenugreek

Powder steam sterilized
15 Ginger Powder Organic
16 Ginger powder steam sterilized Organic Ginger Powder Steam Sterilized
17 Ginger sliced (dried) Organic
18 Ginger whole (drled) Organic
19 |Nutmeg Powder Organic =
20 Nutmeg Whole __|Organic .
21 Turmeric ground steam sterilized Organic
22 Turmeric Powder Organic
23 Turmeric whole-dried Organic
24 White Pepper Organic White Pepper Whole non heat

treated
25 White pepper powder steam sterilized Organic
26 White Pepper Whole Sterilized Organlc White Pepper Whole Steam

Sterllized

SROL ¢ s

CU INSPECTIONS INDIA PVTLTD.,
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CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739NOP-01,2022
REGISTRATION No: CU 845739

Field of attention:
Organlc production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

1ssued to:
Nedspice Processing india Pvt. Ltd.
12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Ernakulam

682002 Cochin
Kerala

INDIA

Standard:
Certifled to the USDA organic regulation, 7 CFR Part 205.

Anniversary date: 11 March 2023

Control Union Certifications declares to have inspected the unit(s), and/for preduct(s) of the above mentionad client, and have found
them in accordance with the standards mentioned above.
Cnce certified, a production or handling operation's organic certification continues in effect until surrendered, suspended or revoked.
Anniversary date - when the certified operation must submit its annual update.

Effective date ; Timtidr H’Hx;

28 april 2032 Ay B
Place and date of issue: R BRR &
Navi Mumbai, 05 May 2022 E Ll.'#{h_mha!f of the Managing Director

-

o~ -, Mg TS Tanigaivasan

r ’\ Certifitid

. Controf Unior Certifications BLV.
- f Meeuweniaan 4-6

= 8011 BZ ZWOLLE

Tre Netherands
hilpfwww.controfunion.com
tel.: +31(0738-4260180
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739N0OP-01.2022
REGISTRATION No: CU 845739
Organlc production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Nedspice Processing India Pvt, Ltd.
12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapacam, Ernakutam

682002 Cochin
INDIA

This certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through paragraph 205,272 and all other
applicable requirements of part 205 of the National Organic Prcgramme, including the amencing regulations, and the standards which are
applicable teo the helow indicated procuct cateqory:

100% organic products
Product no.

P 187864
P 068456
P 211561
P 077463
P 199142
P 043177
P 045432
P 128662
P 034406
P 136124
P 199145
P 064408
P 202763
P 010489
P 136125
F 008398
P 150992
P 018439
P 136126
P 008399
P 150928
P 175109
PO07511
P 008244
P 202073
P 136127
P 008400
P 150927
P 127790
P 015650
P 079159
P 007424
P 508022

Name of product

Black Pepper
Black Pepper Cracked
Black Pepper Cracked/Milled

Btack Pepper Ground Steam Steritized

black cepoer ground/powder sterilized

Black Pepper Powder

Black Pepper Whole Steam Sterilized
Black Pepper Whole Sterilized
Coriander Poveder

Coriander powder steam sterilised
coriander powder sterilized
Caoriander Seed / Whele

Coriander whole steam sterilized
Cumin Powder

Cumin powder steam sterilized
Cumin seed

Cumin Seed Steam Sterilized
Fennel Powder

Fennel powder steam sterilized
Fennel seed

Fennel Seed Steam Sterilized
Fennel/ Saunf

Fenugreek

Fenugreek Powder

Fenugreek powder (Methi powder)
Fenugreek powder steam sterilized
Fenugreek seed

Fenugreek Seed Steam Sterilized
Ginger Powder

Ginger Powder Steam Sterilized
Ginger Sliced {Dried)

Ginger Whole Dried

Nutmeg (Whole)

Processing unit(s)

PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064250
PRC 064290
PRC 064280
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064280
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
FRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
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Praduct no.

P 008255
P 077470
P 008264
P 158593
P 187865
P 045601
P 150062
P 045606
P 199146

Organic products
Product na.

P 127790
P 015650
P 079159
P 007426
Po77470Q
P 008264
P 158593

~ Status:

Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739NQOP-01.2022
REGISTRATION No: CU §45739
Organic production methods
USDA-NOP
HANDLING / PROCESSING

Name of product

Nutmeg Powder

Turmeric Ground Steam Sterilized
Turmeric Powder

Turmeric Whaole Dried

White Pegper

White Pepper Powder Steam Sterilized
VWhite Pepper Whole non heat treated
White Pepper Whaole Steam Sterilized

white pepper whale sterilized

Name of product

Ginger Powger

Ginger Powder Steam Sterilized
Ginger Sliced (Dried)

Ginger Whele Dried

Turmeri¢ Graung Steam Sterilized
Turmeric Powvder

Turmeric Whole Dried

Processing unit(s)

PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 0642930
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290

Pracessing unit{s)

PRC 064200
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290
PRC 064290

100% organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article a, of the National Organic Pragramme and the CU Inspection Regulations.

Organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article b, of the National Qrganic Programme and the CU Certifications Inspection

Regulations.

tade with organic: in accordance with paragraph 205,301, article ¢, of the Nauional Qrganic Programme and the CU Certifications Inspectian

Regulations

This certificate, refarred to in the licensee contract as scope certificate, covers the following PROCESSING UNIT(S) and PROCESSES, which
meet{s) the criteria of paragraph 205,270 through paragraph 205.272 and all other applicable requirements of part 205 of the National
Organic Programme, inctuding the amending regulatians:

Processing unit{s)

Unit no.
PRC 064290

Name of unit Unit re;f.

NeEpiice'Prcc-essiné India Pvt. D-01

Ltd.

Address

12/597-8. Jawahar Road,
Kcovapadam, Ernakulam
Cochin, Kerala

IND!A

Processes

Administration, Clearing, CO2
treatment, Cooling, Dispatch, Drying,
Export, Grading, Labelling, Milling,
Packing, pre-cutting, Receiving,
Repacking, Steam sterilisation ,
Storage, Trading

oage 3/4




Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739N0OP-01.2022
REGISTRATION No: CU 845739
Organic production methods
USDA-NOF
HANDLING / PROCESSING

This certificate including the annex remains property of Controt Union Certifications B.V. and can be withdrawn in case of terminations as
mentioned in the licensee contract, or in case changes or deviations of the above mentioned data cccur. The licensee is obliged to inform
Control Union Certifications B.V. immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data. Only an criginal and signed certificate with
accompanying attachments is valid.

Effective date: Authenticated by

28 April 2022 . \J..

Place and date of issue: 4
Navi Mumbai, 05 May 2022 o3

On behalf of the Managing Director
Mr. T, § Thanigaivasan
Certifier

This certificate cannot be used as guarantee certificate for delivered goods!

- __bagedfs



CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739EU-01.2022
REGISTRATION No: CU 845739

Field of attention:
Organic praduction methods
Organic EU

Issued {o:
Nedsplice Processing India Pvt. Ltd.
12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Ernakulam

682002 Cochin
Kerala

INDIA

Standarad:
Control Unton Certifications Production Standards and Regulation (EC) No 834/2007 and Regulation {EC} No 889/2008 on
organic production of agricuitural products and indications referring thereto on agricultural products and foodstuffs,
including the amending regulations, and Control Union Certifications (CU) Inspection Regulations.

Valid until: 27 March 2023

Control Union Certifications declares to have inspected the unit{s), andfor product(s) af the above menticned client, and have found
them in accordance with the standards mentioned above,

This certificate covers the unit{s), andfor preduct{s) as mentioned in the authenticated annex of this certificate.This document has been
issued on the basis of Article 29(1} of Regulation (EC) No 834;2007 and of Regutation {(EC) No 889/2008. The declared operator has
submitted his activities under control, and meets the requirements laid down in the named Regulations.

Labelling of the product must state CUC CB code number.

This certificate remains in force untit further notice, crovided that the participant continues to meet the conditicns as laid down in the
client contract with Control Union Certifications B.V. and verified in inspections by Control Union Certifications B.V.

8011 8Z ZWOLLE
du The Netherlands

IN-BIO-149 Declared by:

Date of certification: ol Uy,

05 May 2022 PR W Y

Last date of inspectian: 23 March 2022 ~ ~7(Qn ger% n?‘{he Managing Director
Flace and date of issue; P b

Navi tMlumbai, 05 May 2022 Mr. T. § Thanigaivasan

P Certifier \O

/:\\"' Control Union Certifications B.V.
rﬁk{ IH&\ leeuweniaan 4-6

http:/fwww.controlunion.com
tel.: +31(0)38-4260100
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739EU-01.2022
REGISTRATION No: CU 845739
Organlc preduction methads
Organic EU

Nedspice Processing India Pvt, Ltd.

12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam. Ernakulam
682002 Cochin

INDIA

This certificate covers the following PRODUCT(S) which meet(s) the criteria of the Regulation (EEC) No. 834,2007 and 889/2008 including

the amending requlations. which are applicable to the below indicated status:

Organic products

Product no. Name of product Single/ Multi-ingredient Pracessing unit(s)
P 045177 Black Pepper Powder single PRC 064290
P 045432 Black Pepoer Whole Steam Sterifized single RPRC 064290
P 128662 Black Peprer Whole Sterilized single PRC (64290
P (34406 Coriander Powder single PRC 064280
P 010489 Cumin Powder single PRC 064290
P 018439 Fennel Powder single PRC 064230
P 008244 Fenugreek Powder single PRC 064290
P 127790 Ginger Powder single PRC 084290
£ 015650 Ginger Powder Steam Stenlized single PRC 064290
P 079159 Ginger Sliced (Dried) single PRC 064290
P 008255 Nutmeg Pawder single PRC 064290
P 077470 Turmeric Ground Steam Sterilized single PRC 064290
P 008264 Turmeric Powder single PRC 064290
P 0458606 White Pepper Whole Steam Sterilized single PRC 064290

* parallel production of this oroduct takes place
= grganic;
in accordance with Regulation 834/2007 and 889/2008 and CU inspection regulation.

== in conversion:
in accordance with article 62 of Regulation (EEC) No. 889/2008.

This certificate, referred t¢ in the licensee contract as scope certificate, covers the following PROCESSING UNIT(S) and PROCESSES, which
meet(s) the criteria of the Regulation (EEC) No. 834/2007 and 889/2008 including the amending regulations,

which are applicable to the below indicated product category:

Pracessing unit(s)

Name of unit Unit ref. Address

Processes

Unit na.
PRC 064290 MNedspice Processing India Pvt. D-01 12/597-8, jawahar Road,
Ltd. Kcovapadam, Ermakulam
Ceochin, Kerala
INDIA

Administration, Cleaning, CQ2
treatrment, Ceoling, Dispatch, Drying,
Export, Grading, Labelling, Milling,
Packing, pre-cutting, Receivirg,
Repacking, Steam sterilisaticn ,
Storage, Trading

page 2/3
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Annex to CERTIFICATE No: CU 845739EU-01.2022
REGISTRATION No: CU 845739
Organic production methods
Organic EU

This certificate including the annex remains property of Control Union Certificaticns B.V. and can be withdrawn in ¢ase of terminations as
rmentioned in the licensee centract, or in case changes or deviations of the above mentioned data cccur. The licensee is obliged to inform
Control Union Certifications B.V. immediately of any changes in the above mentioned data. Cnly an original and signed certificate with
accompanying attachments is valid.

Date of certification: Authenticated by
05 May 2022 AROL Ly,

L

Place and date of issue;
Navi Mumbai, 05 May 2022

On béhalf of the 4anaging Director
Mr. T. S Thanigaivasan
Certifier

This certificate cannot be used as guarantee certificate for delivered goods!

e = oo _p2ge3/{3



CERTIFICATE

Intertek Certification Ltd (UKAS 014) certifies that having conducted an
audit for the Scope of Activities: Cleaning, grading, steam sterilization,
drying, milling, and packing of whole & ground spices in bulk bags.
Trading of dehydrated Green Pepper, Freeze Dried Green Pepper,
Green Pepper in Brine, Crushed Chilly and Nutmeg. (Seed spice
cleaning, sortexing outsourced and Turmeric cleaning, grinding and
steam sterilization inhouse and outsourced).

with the Exclusions from Scope: None

in the Product Categories: 1 - Food>15 - Dried foods and ingredients
at

Nedspice Processing

India Private Limited
BRCGS Site Code: 4711793

Site Address: 12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, \ Safety
Cochin, 682002, Kerala, India

has achieved Grade: AA

and meets the Requirements set out in the

GLOBAL STANDARD for FOOD SAFETY ISSUE 8:
AUGUST 2018

Audit Programme: Announced

o
¥ 3

B

intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Auditor Number:
21438

Certificate Number:
091A1511004

Dates of Audit:
01-03 Nov 2021

Certificate Issue Date:
09 Jan 2022

Re-audit Due Date:
(An.): 11 Oct 2022 to 08 Nov 2022

Certificate Expiry Date:
20 Dec 2022

BRCGS

o

e N

s m qnle'o(oﬁns
CERTIFICATION

intertek o4

L

Calin Moldovean
President Business Assurance

Intertek Certification Limited, 10A Victory
Park, Victory Road, Derby DE24 8ZF, United
Kingdom

Intertek Certification Limited is a
UKAS accredited body under
schedule of accreditation no. 014.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification
Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's BRCGS Regulations. The certificate remains the

property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to
the right with a smartphone. If you would like to feedback comments on the BRCGS Standard or the audit process directly to BRCGS, please contact tell.brcgs.com. Visit

the BRCGS Directory (https://directory.brcgs.com) to validate the authenticity of this certificate.



Auditor number: 21438 BRCGS Site Code: 4711793

Nedspice Processing India Private Limited

12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Cochin, 682002, Kerala.

In conjunction with an audit for

Global Standard for Food Safety Issue 8

HAS SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETED
THE GLOBAL STANDARDS

‘FSMA Preventative Controls and
FSVP Preparedness’

S co p e: Cleaning, grading, steam sterilization, drying, milling, and packing of whole &
ground spices in bulk bags. Trading of dehydrated Green Pepper, Freeze Dried Green Pepper,
Green Pepper in Brine, Crushed Chilly and Nutmeg. (Seed spice cleaning, sortexing outsourced
and Turmeric cleaning, grinding and steam sterilization inhouse and outsourced).

Audit Dates: 01-03 Nov 2021
Issue Date: 09 Jan 2022

Authorised by

Re-audit Due Date from: 11 Oct 2022 to:08 Nov 2022
Expiry Date: 20 Dec 2022

Issue Number: 091A1511004-M15

Calin Moldovean

— i ) President Business Assurance
b R ’Q s Issued by Intertek Certification Ltd
‘ .3 10a Victory Park, Victory Road, Derby, DE24 8ZF, United m terte k
Kingdom
Food Safety . B ' -
This certificate remains the property of Intertek Certification Ltd Total Quality. Assured.

To verify the authenticity of this certificate please visit www.brcdirectory.com.
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<% eurofins ED
Food Safety Solutions Vall IT

Certificate of Conformity

This is to certify that

Nedspice Processing India (P) Ltd

Manufacturing Sites:-
Nedspice Processing India PVT Ltd - India

Has been evaluated by

Eurofins

and found to meet the requirements of the

VALID-IT Spices PROTOCOL

and is approved for the supply of:

Chilli Powder (Capsicums - Chilli)
Turmeric (Turmeric - Turmeric)

Certificate Number :- 1391611

Authorised by: Certificate issue date: Certificate expiry date:

o Ol 01/06/2022 31/05/2023
David McGinlay

Senior Food Law Advisor Eurofins Food Safety Solutions Limited

i54 Business Park, Valiant Way, Wolverhampton, WV9 5GB UK
T: +44 (0) 1902 627 200 W: www.eurofinsfoodsafety.com

This certificate remains the property of Eurofins and must be returned on demand
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HALAL CERTIFICATE

CERTIFICATION PVT. LTD.

CERTIFICATE NO 834 ol
JUHF-0706-0520

A JUHF CERTIFICATION PVT LTD PROCEDURE DOCUMENTED IN AN AUDIT REPORT, HAS VERIFIED THAT THE BELOW LISTED PRODUCT(S)
ARE COMPLYING WITH THE HALAL REQUIREMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ISLAMIC SHARIAH. THE VERIFICATION AND CERTIFICATION
HAVE BEEN UNDERTAKEN IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH GUIDELINES UNDER MENTIONED. THE PRODUCTS BELOW LISTED ARE HALAL.

COMPANY NAME NEDSPICE PROCESSING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

FACTORY ADDRESS 12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Cochin- 682 002, Kerala, India.

BUSINESS TYPE Manufacturer
PRODUCT CATEGORY | B- According to MS
STANDARD(S) MS: 1500-2019

S. NO. NAME OF THE PRODUCTS BRAND NAME CODE/ DESCRIPTION
1 Whole Black Pepper

Milled / Ground Black Pepper

Whole Chillies

Crushed/ Ground Chillies

Whole Turmeric

Crushed/ Ground Turmeric

Whole Ginger

Ground Ginger

Whole Cumin

Ground Cumin

Whole Coriander

Split or Ground Coriander

Whole Fennel

Ground Fennel

Whole Fenugreek

Ground Fenugreek

Whole Dill Seed

Ground Dill Seed

Whole Nutmeg

VWl N|[c|n|(|WIN

Continue...

Initial Date 11.01.2012
Date of Issue 25.12.2021
Date of Expiry 08.01.2023

Surveillance 1¢ 00.00.0000 . .
Surveillance 2nd 00.00.0000 o o GULZAR AHMED AZMI
Re-Certification 08.10.2022 & : DIRECTOR

THIS CERTIFICATE IS STRICTLY NON-TRANSFERABLE & ITS PHOTO COPY SHALL NOT BE DISPALYED OUT SIDE THE PREMISE MENTIONED ABOVE. THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS CERTIFICATE
CAN BE VERIFIED BY SCANNING QR CODE OR AT WWW.HALALHIND.COM,. ANY ALTERATION, FORGERY, FALSIFICATION OF THE CONTENT OR MISREPRESENTATION OF THIS CERTIFICATE
IS ILLIEGAL & OFFENDER SHALL BE PROSECUTED. THE CERTIFICATE WILL REMAIN VALID SUBJECT TO SATISFACTORY SURVEILLANCE AUDITS.

APPROVED AND RECOGNISED BY;

C@C' bl gl 8yl C

=y Saudi Halal Center

JUHF CERTIFICATION PVT. LTD., IMAM BADA COMPOUND, IMAM BADA ROAD, NEAR MUGHAL MASJID, BHINDI BAZAR, MUMBAI- 400 009, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA
CELL NO. +91- 9321222774, LAND LINE +91-22-23759 169, EMAIL: CONTACT@HALALHIND.COM WEB: WWW HALALHIND.COM CIN NO. U74999MH2019TTC331593
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UHE

ERTIFICATION PVT. LTD.

Q0G0

Imam Bada Compound, Imam Bada Road, Near Mughal Masjid,
Bhindi Bazar, Mumbai — 400009, Maharashtra, India.
+91- 9321222774 @ +91-22-23759169

contact@halalhind.com @ juhf1982@hotmail.com
www.halalhind.com ® CIN NO : U74999MH2019TTC331593

CERTIFICATE NO - 534 p
JUHF-0704-0520

COMPANY NAME

NEDSPICE PROCESSING INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

FACTORY ADDRESS 12/597-8, Jawahar Road, Koovapadam, Cochin- 682 002, Kerala, India.
DATE OF EXPIRY 08.01.2023
S. NO. NAME OF THE PRODUCTS BRAND NAME CODE/ DESCRIPTION

20 Cut/ Ground Nutmeg - -
21 Whole Cinnamon - -
22 Ground Cinnamon - -
23 Whole Galangal - -
24 Ground Galangal - -
25 Whole Anise Seed - -
26 Ground Anise Seed - -
27 Ground Cardamom - -
28 Whole Cardamom - =
29 Whole Caraway - -
30 Ground Caraway - -
31 Whole Celery - -
32 Ground Celery - -
33 Whole Mustard - -
34 Ground Mustard - -
35 Ground Paprika - -
36 Pink Pepper Cormn - -
37 Saffron - -
38 Whole White Pepper - -
39 Ground White Pepper - -
40 Whole Cassia - -
41 Ground Cassia = i
42 Whole Clove = =
43 Ground Clove - -
44 Whole Pimento - -
45 Whole Mace - -
46 Ground Mace 3 =
47 Whole Star Anise - =
48 Ground Star Anise - -
49 Bay Leaf - -
50 Lemon Grass - -
51 Lime Leaf - -
52 Garlic - -
53 Dehydrated Green Pepper (Whole/milled) - -
54 Green Pepper in Brine - -
55 Freeze Dried Green Pepper -

56 Nigella Seeds =

57 Ajwain -

58 Curry Powder -

PAGE 2 OF 2




KOSHER CERTIFICATE

STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION
122 Slade Avenue - Suite 300 - Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 - Fax: 410-653-9294 . info@star-k.org « www.star-k.org

STAR-K KOSHER

CERTIFICATION NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd October 8, 2021

#12/597-8, Jawahar Road 2 Cheshvan 5782
Koovapadam Account: XYIEVRBM

Cochin, Kerala 682 002, India

The product(s) listed below, manufactured by NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

PRODUCT NAME STATUS CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
Brand:
Ajowan, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKM6JAAUS8Q
Anise Seed, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SK561H24QHNX
Bay Leaf Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKIS47E9TOS
Black Peppercorn, Ground/Milled or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [ SKOP7OKUX40
Caraway, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKC44AP2MDO
Cardamom, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKF3AMMHT5TB
Cassia, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SKHR3QFFA14
Celery Seed, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKV1C1MB9YN
Chillies, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKC73I1JL77X
Cinnamon, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKROE49SEJQ
Clove, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SKO7DW2ZESQ
Coriander, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SKQF8224E4H
Cumin, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKCUL1TVBLC
Curry Powder - Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKVRR37AIPF
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KOSHER CERTIFICATE

STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION
122 Slade Avenue - Suite 300 - Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 - Fax: 410-653-9294 . info@star-k.org « www.star-k.org

STAR-K KOSHER
CERTIFICATION

October 8, 2021
2 Cheshvan 5782
Account: XYIEVRBM

NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd
#12/597-8, Jawahar Road
Koovapadam
Cochin, Kerala 682 002, India

The product(s) listed below, manufactured by NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

PRODUCT NAME STATUS CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
Brand:
Dill Seed, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKXSE4B3NN2
Fennel, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SKDG3T81LB1
Fenugreek, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKLQTOSKOFY
Galangal Root, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKYNDBQJ3T1
Garlic Powder Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKEFMO9UHV3
Ginger, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SK4P6S7ME8G
Green Peppercorn, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [ SKQHIDD4HBL
Lemon Grass Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKIMONOUT8J
Lime Leaf Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKNFCVYOMJ7
Mace, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKO6OO9ENJO
Mustard Seed, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [ SKT4CCQDJ00
Nigella, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. [SKNYVHIBLQM
Nutmeg, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SKL3I3WXDOG
Paprika, Ground - Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKEESNSM7HA
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KOSHER CERTIFICATE

STAR-K KOSHER CERTIFICATION
122 Slade Avenue - Suite 300 - Baltimore, Maryland 21208
Tel: 410-484-4110 - Fax: 410-653-9294 . info@star-k.org « www.star-k.org

STAR-K KOSHER

CERTIFICATION NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd October 8, 2021

#12/597-8, Jawahar Road 2 Cheshvan 5782

Koovapadam Account: XYIEVRBM

Cochin, Kerala 682 002, India

The product(s) listed below, manufactured by NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd of the above address, are certified kosher and under our supervision.

PRODUCT NAME STATUS CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION
Brand:
Pimento, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKEOCES5IC8V
Pink Peppercorn, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKZADYGUGIM
Saffron, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SK76MLW40V4
Sesame Seeds, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKSEEKKAZJP5
Star Anise, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. |SKCQJIYKGAB
Turmeric, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SKAQJYTK7LX
White Peppercorn, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state Nedspice Processing of Cochin, India. | SK9SBJ2I6PG
Brand: Ned
Organic Black Peppercorn, Ground/Milled or Whole |Pareve Label must state NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd of |SKBAG275IKT
Cochin, Kerala, India.
Organic Ginger, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd of |SKJIRSIGYXI
Cochin, Kerala, India.
Organic Turmeric, Ground or Whole Pareve Label must state NedSpice Processing India Pvt Ltd of |SKVEDF826Y1
Cochin, Kerala, India.
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